
State Bar of Arizona 
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Roster 2023-2024 

 
Ms Mary Helen Maley Maynard  
569 S River Rd 
Nogales, AZ 85621-9759  
Phone: 520-891-1408 
Email: mhmcircle@icloud.com 
Budget Officer 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Glenn J Gimbut Esq 
City of San Luis 
1090 E UNION ST 
PO BOX 1170 
SAN LUIS, AZ 85349-1170  
Phone: 928-341-8520 
Email: ggimbut@sanluisaz.gov 
Secretary 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Richard Davis  
Mesch Clark & Rothschild PC  
259 N Meyer Ave 
Tucson, AZ 85701-1090  
Phone: 520-624-8886 
Member at Large 
2023-2024 
 
Hon. John R Ditsworth  
UNIT 56 
3430 N MOUNTAIN RIDGE 
MESA, AZ 85207-1074  
Phone: 602-361-6246 
Email: johnrditsworth@yahoo.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr R Neil Irwin  
Phone: 602-679-2277 
Email: neil@theirwincompanies.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2025 
 
 

Ms Hope N Kirsch  
Kirsch-Goodwin & Kirsch, PLLC 
8900 E PINNACLE PEAK RD STE 250 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85255-3644  
Phone: 480-585-0600 
Email: hope@kgklaw.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr John H Messing  
Member at Large 
2022-2024 
 
Mr Walter B Nash III 
Law Offices of Walter B Nash III PC 
455 W PASEO REDONDO 
TUCSON, AZ 85701-8254  
Phone: 520-792-1613 
Fax: 520-882-8414 
Email: walternashlaw@gmail.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2025 
 
Mr Gary Lester Stuart  
Gary L. Stuart 
2039 E GLENN DR 
PHOENIX, AZ 85020-5647  
Phone: 602-481-1972 
Fax: 602-325-8004 
Email: gstuart@keyed.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2025 
 
Mr Wm Charles Thomson  
Gallagher & Kennedy PA 
2575 E Camelback Rd Ste 1100 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9254  
Phone: 602-530-8513 
Email: wct@gknet.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2025 
 



Hon. Louraine C Arkfeld  
2615 S Sierra Vista Cir 
Tempe, AZ 85282-2341  
Phone: 480-250-5044 
Fax: 480-966-3973 
Email: louraine.arkfeld@gmail.com 
Associate Member 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Denise M Blommel  
Denise M Blommel PLLC 
6945 E SAHUARO DR STE 125 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85254-6722  
Phone: 480-247-7477 
Email: denise@azlaborlaw.com 
President-Elect 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Dean C Christoffel  
Dean C. Christoffel 
209 S AVENIDA DEL SEMBRADOR 
TUCSON, AZ 85745-3245  
Phone: 520-977-7334 
Email: dean.christoffel@gmail.com 
Past Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Donald W Powell JD 
Carmichael & Powell PC 
10645 N TATUM BLVD STE 200-678 
PHOENIX, AZ 85028-3068  
Phone: 602-390-0653 
Fax:  
Email: d.powell@cplawfirm.com 
President 
2023-2024 
 
Mr David A Vasquez  
Law Offices of David A. Vasquez PC 
2643 E 22ND ST 
TUCSON, AZ 85713-2005  
Phone: 520-322-9090 
Fax: 520-322-6109 
Email: vasquezinjurylaw@gmail.com 
District Representative 3 
2022-2024 


